MIC5295
Low Quiescent Current, 150mA LDO
Regulator
IttyBitty is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 2009
M9999-110209-A
General Description

Micrel, Inc. MIC5295
November 2009 2 M9999-110209-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Code Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5295-3.0YD 5295-30Y 3.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-252
MIC5295-3.3YD 5295-33Y 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-252
MIC5295-5.0YD 5295-50Y 5.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-252
MIC5295YD 5295YD Adj –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-252
Pin Configuration
5-Pin TO-252
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 EN Enable (Input):  Logic low = shutdown; logic high = enable. Do not leave floating.
2 VIN Supply Input.
3 GND Ground.
4 VOUT Regulator Output.
NC(fixed)  No Connect.  5
ADJ(adj) Adjust (Input): Feedback input. Connect to resistive Voltage-divider network.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5295
November 2009 3 M9999-110209-A
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Input Supply Voltage ........................................ –20V to 38V
Enable Input Voltage....................................... –0.3V to 38V